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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Minerals 260 Limited

ACN/ARSN 650 766 911

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail
Employees Superannuation Trust

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 001 987 739

The holder became a substantial holder on 22/08/2025

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)

Ordinary 108,466,526 108,466,526 5.04%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities
Retail Employees

Superannuation Pty Limited as | Power to control voting and/or 108,466,526 ordinary
trustee for the Retail disposal of securities shares

Employees Superannuation Trust

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number of securities
interest securities registered as holder (8)
State Street

Australia Limited as

State Street
Australia Limited as

Retail Employees custodian for Retail g R
. custodian for Retail
Superannuation Pty Employees PRBlEvass
Limited as trustee Superannuation Pty p-oy . 108,466,526 ordinary
s 3 i Superannuation Pty
for the Retail Limited as trustee il shares
" Limited as trustee
Employees for the Retail "
. for the Retail
Superannuation Trust | Employees
; Employees
Superannuation .
Superannuation Trust
Trust

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the
substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:
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Holder of relevant Date of acquisition Consideration (9) Class and number of securities
interest
Cash Non-cash
Retail Employees
Superannuation Pty See
Limited as trustee for | See schedule schedule See schedule

the Retail Employees
Superannuation Trust

6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Retail Employees
Superannuation Pty Limited
State Street Australia

Level 21,50 Bridge Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

420 George Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

Limited

e

Signature
print name JOLAUTA [A}Q/[,ET‘T-g capacity Col/ZrUY S LET7ECY
sign here m date 206 7 XK/ 202 S

DIRECTIONS

(1)  If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group,
with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

(2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
(4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

(5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an
associate has a relevant interest in.

(6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(7) Include details of:

(a)  any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of
any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

(b)  any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal
of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
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(8)

9)

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the
happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.




Trade Date
10 Apr 2025
10 Apr 2025
10 Apr 2025
10 Apr 2025
15 Apr 2025
15 Apr 2025
12 Aug 2025
12 Aug 2025
13 Aug 2025
13 Aug 2025
14 Aug 2025
14 Aug 2025
15 Aug 2025
15 Aug 2025
18 Aug 2025
18 Aug 2025
19 Aug 2025
19 Aug 2025
20 Aug 2025
20 Aug 2025
21 Aug 2025
21 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025

Security Long Name

MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK
MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK

CUSIP NUMBER
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908
BMT8S7908

Transaction Category Name
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY

Shares/Par Value
387,804.000
5,162,846.000
5,822,863.000
77,510,470.000
40,700.000
541,843.000
256,881.000
3,743,119.000
3,001,483.000
205,984.000
2,339,450.000
160,550.000
456,093.000
31,301.000
38,862.000
566,277.000
211,927.000
3,088,073.000
1,645,197.000
112,906.000
1,660,610.000
113,963.000
1,279,514.000
87,810.000

Base Net Amount
43,787.24
582,940.81
698,743.56
9,301,256.40
4,587.31
61,071.33
32,127.80
468,147.21
375,391.73
25,762.16
292,592.09
20,079.78
57,042.99
3,914.79
4,860.42
70,823.56
26,250.99
382,513.71
197,5632.22
13,556.17
199,382.80
13,683.08
153,626.13
10,543.00
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