Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Minerals 260 Limited

ACN/ARSN 650 766 911

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail

Employees Superannuation Trust

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 001 987 739

The holder became a substantial holder on 22/08/2025

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	108,466,526	108,466,526	5.04%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities		
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust	Power to control voting and/or disposal of securities	108,466,526 ordinary shares		

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust	State Street Australia Limited as custodian for Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust	State Street Australia Limited as custodian for Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust	108,466,526 Ordinary shares

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
		Cash	Non-cash		
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust	See schedule	See schedule		See schedule	

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited	Level 21,50 Bridge Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
State Street Australia Limited	420 George Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

S	i	a	n	a	t	u	r	e
v	ш	ч		ч	·	u		J

print name JOLANTA WILL

capacity COMPANY SECRETARY

sign here

fw. tlet

date

261812025

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Trade Date	Security Long Name	CUSIP NUMBER	Transaction Category Name	Shares/Par Value	Base Net Amount
10 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	387,804.000	43,787.24
10 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	5,162,846.000	582,940.81
10 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	5,822,863.000	698,743.56
10 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	77,510,470.000	9,301,256.40
15 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	40,700.000	4,587.31
15 Apr 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	541,843.000	61,071.33
12 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	256,881.000	32,127.80
12 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	3,743,119.000	468,147.21
13 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	3,001,483.000	375,391.73
13 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	205,984.000	25,762.16
14 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	2,339,450.000	292,592.09
14 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	160,550.000	20,079.78
15 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	456,093.000	57,042.99
15 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	31,301.000	3,914.79
18 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	38,862.000	4,860.42
18 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	566,277.000	70,823.56
19 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	211,927.000	26,250.99
19 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	3,088,073.000	382,513.71
20 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	1,645,197.000	197,532.22
20 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	112,906.000	13,556.17
21 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	1,660,610.000	199,382.80
21 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	113,963.000	13,683.08
22 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	1,279,514.000	153,626.13
22 Aug 2025	MINERALS 260 LTD COMMON STOCK	BMT8S7908	BUY	87,810.000	10,543.00